



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
KHARAGPUR DIVISION
P.O. HIJLI CO-OPERATIVE, KHARAGPUR-721306
DIST. PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

CORRIGENDUM

In Connection with the Tender Notice No.15/SP/Water Purifier of 2018-19 of Kharagpur Division Published on 13.09.2018, the Schedule of Dates is hereby corrected as follows:

Schedule of Dates :-

| Type | Date | Time | Remarks |
|---|--|----------|-----------------------|
| Last date for submission of tender paper | 27.09.2018 | 5.30 pm | Instead of 26.10.2018 |
| Date of opening of technical bids opening | 28.09.2018 | 11.30 am | Instead of 27.10.2018 |
| Evaluation of technical bids | 28.09.2018 | 12.30 am | Instead of 27.10.2018 |
| Date of opening of financial bids | Will be informed in due course after technical evaluation. | | |

The information provided on previous occasion was given by mistake. Inconvenience is deeply regretted.


Divisional Forest Officer
Kharagpur Division